
 
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/6/2005 02:00 PM
           2005 GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL SECTIONALS - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005            
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Munster                                    MUNST                     330
      2       Lake Central                               LAKEC                   288.5
      3       Highland                                   HIGHL                     265
      4       Crown Point High School                    CROWN                     167
      5       Rensselaer Central                         RENSS                      98
      6       Lowell                                     LOWEL                    82.5
      7       Morton High School                         HMORT                      52
      8       Kankakee Valley                            KANKV                      41
      9       Griffith                                   GRIFF                      27
     10       Gavit High School                          HGAV                       22
     11       North Newton                               NNEW                       12
     12       Bishop Noll Institute                      HNOLL                       4
     12       Clark High School                          HCLRK                       4
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Munster  'A'                                      1:53.16    1:49.51   32  
     1) Behrens, Maggie P 11            2) Feingold, Julie A 11           
     3) Lomeli, Lauren 10               4) Jancosek, Jordan M 10          
  2 Highland  'A'                                     1:53.36    1:51.18   26  
     1) Odom, Jill F 12                 2) Smailis, Donna M 11            
     3) Saulters, Nikki K 9             4) Zuke, Anna M 10                
  3 Lake Central  'A'                                 1:56.15    1:54.43   24  
     1) Markiewicz, Kat N 9             2) Nagdeman, Liz N 12             
     3) Tharp, Lauren 9                 4) Poby, Amanda N 12              
  4 Crown Point High School  'A'                      1:56.87    1:54.60   22  
     1) Letz, Stephanie 11              2) Kuras, Alyssa 9                
     3) Barclay, Ashlie 11              4) Smith, Michelle 12             
  5 Rensselaer Central  'A'                           2:04.33    2:01.99   20  
     1) Kellow, Melyssa 12              2) Gutwein, Heike 10              
     3) Gutwein, Ashley 12              4) Rodibaugh, Amy 12              
  6 Lowell  'A'                                       2:03.42    2:02.09   18  
     1) Panozzo, Jessica 12             2) Blandford, Alissa 10           
     3) Perfetti, Natalie 12            4) Maloney, Steph 10              
  7 Kankakee Valley  'A'                              2:07.00    2:06.17   14  
     1) Studer, Liz 10                  2) Chevrette, Brittanie 11        
     3) Janavich, Anne 10               4) Clifford, Taylor 12            
  8 Griffith  'A'                                     2:10.33    2:09.44   10  
     1) Tharp, Amanda 10                2) Tharp, Sarah 12                
     3) Koch, Jessica 11                4) Konopasek, Kristen 12          
  9 Gavit High School  'A'                            2:20.25    2:17.10    8  
     1) Ostapchuk, Meagan 10            2) Gross, Bettina 11              
     3) Lawrence, Geena 12              4) Araiza, Julia 11               
 10 Morton High School  'A'                           2:20.52    2:23.68    6  
     1) Griffith, Kristina 10           2) Earl, Erica 10                 
     3) Bosich, Sarah 11                4) Kozubal, Michelle 12           
 11 North Newton  'A'                                 2:25.27    2:24.73    4  
     1) Nelson, LeeAnn 11               2) Tatum, Brittany 12             
     3) Hickman, Denise 10              4) Kelly, Phylicia 10             
 12 Bishop Noll Institute  'A'                        2:49.86    2:56.37    2  
     1) Gomez, Angelina 10              2) Kruse, Ellena 9                
     3) Lundgren, Amanda 9              4) Wigsmoen, Jackie 9             
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries



  1 Munster  'A'                                                 1:53.16  
     1) Behrens, Maggie P 11            2) Feingold, Julie A 11           
     3) Lomeli, Lauren 10               4) Jancosek, Jordan M 10          
  2 Highland  'A'                                                1:53.36  
     1) Odom, Jill F 12                 2) Smailis, Donna M 11            
     3) Saulters, Nikki K 9             4) Zuke, Anna M 10                
  3 Lake Central  'A'                                            1:56.15  
     1) Markiewicz, Kat N 9             2) Nagdeman, Liz N 12             
     3) Krol, Sara N 9                  4) Poby, Amanda N 12              
  4 Crown Point High School  'A'                                 1:56.87  
     1) Letz, Stephanie 11              2) Kuras, Alyssa 9                
     3) Barclay, Ashlie 11              4) Smith, Michelle 12             
  5 Lowell  'A'                                                  2:03.42  
     1) Panozzo, Jessica 12             2) Blandford, Alissa 10           
     3) Perfetti, Natalie 12            4) Maloney, Steph 10              
  6 Rensselaer Central  'A'                                      2:04.33  
     1) Kellow, Melyssa 12              2) Gutwein, Heike 10              
     3) Gutwein, Ashley 12              4) Rodibaugh, Amy 12              
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Kankakee Valley  'A'                                         2:07.00  
     1) Studer, Liz 10                  2) Chevrette, Brittanie 11        
     3) Janavich, Anne 10               4) Clifford, Taylor 12            
  8 Griffith  'A'                                                2:10.33  
     1) Wartsbaugh, Lori 9              2) Tharp, Sarah 12                
     3) Koch, Jessica 11                4) Lastagarkov, Jamie 12          
  9 Gavit High School  'A'                                       2:20.25  
     1) Ostapchuk, Meagan 10            2) Gross, Bettina 11              
     3) Lawrence, Geena 12              4) Araiza, Julia 11               
 10 Morton High School  'A'                                      2:20.52  
     1) Griffith, Kristina 10           2) Earl, Erica 10                 
     3) Bosich, Sarah 11                4) Kozubal, Michelle 12           
 11 South Newton  'A'                                            2:21.31  
     1) Lottinville, Kristina 11        2) Dombroski, Katy 11             
     3) Peacock, Rachel 10              4) Roqgeveen, Alexa 11            
 12 North Newton  'A'                                            2:25.27  
     1) Nelson, LeeAnn 11               2) Hickman, Denise 10             
     3) Tatum, Brittany 12              4) Kelly, Phylicia 10             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Bishop Noll Institute  'A'                                   2:49.86  
     1) Gomez, Angelina 10              2) Kruse, Ellena 9                
     3) Lundgren, Amanda 9              4) Gomez, Rubie 9                 
 14 Hammond High  'A'                                            3:02.09  
     1) Reyes, Martha 12                2) Oliver, China 9                
     3) Hernadez, Sierra 12             4) Echols, Secili 10              
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 -- Clark High School  'A'                                            DQ  
     1) Wigsmoen, Dana 10               2) Cornelius, Elizabeth 12        
     3) Orlando, Jennifer 12            4) Kaminsky, Margaret 9           
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Biegel, Aubree            12 Lakec                1:53.72    1:52.79   16  
  2 Briggs, Cara              10 Munst                1:59.00    1:55.44   13  
  3 Rohling, Nathalie J       10 Highl                1:56.23    1:56.81   12  
  4 Smith, Michelle           12 Crown                1:56.97    1:56.93   11  
  5 Brakulis, Jessica G       12 Munst                2:00.69    1:57.20   10  
  6 Gauthier, Ally L          10 Highl                1:58.34    1:59.66    9  
B - Final
  7 Homans, Abby P            11 Munst                2:02.65    2:02.00    7  
  8 Barajas, Becca            12 Lakec                2:06.03    2:06.19    5  
  9 Mciver, Kara               9 Crown                2:08.68    2:08.39    4  
 10 Brunton, Denise           12 Renss                2:11.54    2:09.18    3  
 11 Barajas, Cecily            9 Lakec                2:10.25    2:10.94    2  
 12 Horgan, Becky             11 Hmort                2:13.55    2:12.24    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================



    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Biegel, Aubree            12 Lakec                           1:53.72  
  2 Rohling, Nathalie J       10 Highl                           1:56.23  
  3 Smith, Michelle           12 Crown                           1:56.97  
  4 Gauthier, Ally L          10 Highl                           1:58.34  
  5 Briggs, Cara              10 Munst                           1:59.00  
  6 Brakulis, Jessica G       12 Munst                           2:00.69  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Homans, Abby P            11 Munst                           2:02.65  
  8 Barajas, Becca            12 Lakec                           2:06.03  
  9 Mciver, Kara               9 Crown                           2:08.68  
 10 Barajas, Cecily            9 Lakec                           2:10.25  
 11 Brunton, Denise           12 Renss                           2:11.54  
 12 Horgan, Becky             11 Hmort                           2:13.55  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Hilbrich, Abby             9 Lowel                           2:14.21  
 14 Goolik, Nat M             10 Highl                           2:14.65  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Wartsbaugh, Lori           9 Griff                           2:15.32  
 16 Powell, Lindsay           12 Renss                           2:19.49  
 17 Smith, Rachael             9 Crown                           2:22.23  
 18 Gomez, Christina          12 Hgav                            2:22.86  
 19 Earnest, Kathleen         12 Renss                           2:24.29  
 20 Huhn, Katie               12 Kankv                           2:24.46  
 21 Brines, Sara              12 Griff                           2:25.73  
 22 Bruce, Natalie            12 Lowel                           2:26.54  
 23 Penninga, Emily           11 Kankv                           2:27.29  
 24 Studer, Liz               10 Kankv                           2:27.50  
 25 Bult, Rachel               9 Lowel                           2:28.21  
 26 Bates, Nikki              11 Hgav                            2:31.18  
 27 Rawdon, Brittany          10 Griff                           2:32.33  
 28 Bosich, Sarah             11 Hmort                           2:38.14  
 29 Wheelock, Jennifer        12 Sonew                           2:41.68  
 30 Nelson, LeeAnn            11 Nnew                            2:42.92  
 31 Barreda, Kandice           9 Hgav                            2:43.88  
 32 DeYoung, Heather          10 Nnew                            2:46.50  
 33 Earle, Theresa            11 Hamm                            3:02.12  
 34 Renteria, Yesenia          9 Hclrk                           3:13.04  
 35 Robson, Ashlee             9 Nnew                            3:23.36  
 36 Kresich, Laura            12 Hclrk                           3:38.40  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Smailis, Donna M          11 Highl                2:12.72    2:08.71   16  
  2 Feingold, Julie A         11 Munst                2:11.89    2:09.04   13  
  3 Behrens, Maggie P         11 Munst                2:12.31    2:10.89   12  
  4 Kuras, Alyssa              9 Crown                2:15.61    2:12.10   11  
  5 Tharp, Lauren              9 Lakec                2:16.48    2:18.05   10  
  6 Lewis, Jennifer           12 Renss                2:18.76    2:22.61    9  
B - Final
  7 Lomeli, Lauren            10 Munst                2:20.06    2:18.28    7  
  8 Fett, Janna               12 Highl                2:21.40    2:20.32    5  
  9 Kerr, Marcy                9 Crown                2:21.95    2:21.34    4  
 10 Gyure, Amy L              11 Highl                2:28.93    2:28.10    3  
 11 Chevrette, Brittanie      11 Kankv                2:28.35    2:28.92    2  
 12 Specyal, Megan             9 Lakec                2:30.88    2:32.31    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Feingold, Julie A         11 Munst                           2:11.89  
  2 Behrens, Maggie P         11 Munst                           2:12.31  
  3 Smailis, Donna M          11 Highl                           2:12.72  



  4 Kuras, Alyssa              9 Crown                           2:15.61  
  5 Tharp, Lauren              9 Lakec                           2:16.48  
  6 Lewis, Jennifer           12 Renss                           2:18.76  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Lomeli, Lauren            10 Munst                           2:20.06  
  8 Fett, Janna               12 Highl                           2:21.40  
  9 Kerr, Marcy                9 Crown                           2:21.95  
 10 Chevrette, Brittanie      11 Kankv                           2:28.35  
 11 Gyure, Amy L              11 Highl                           2:28.93  
 12 Specyal, Megan             9 Lakec                           2:30.88  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Gutwein, Heike            10 Renss                           2:31.26  
 14 Krol, Sara N               9 Lakec                           2:35.02  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Sienko, Sarah              9 Lowel                           2:35.04  
 16 Perfetti, Natalie         12 Lowel                           2:37.19  
 17 Ostapchuk, Meagan         10 Hgav                            2:42.10  
 18 Kellow, Lindsay            9 Renss                           2:43.82  
 19 Nader, Sabina             10 Crown                           2:47.19  
 20 Parker, Amy               12 Griff                           2:47.24  
 21 Dow, Kelly                11 Lowel                           2:49.17  
 22 Janavich, Anne            10 Kankv                           2:53.50  
 23 Lawrence, Geena           12 Hgav                            2:55.16  
 24 Werkowski, Kali           11 Griff                           2:55.79  
 25 Dombroski, Katy           11 Sonew                           2:56.32  
 26 Tharp, Amanda             10 Griff                           2:56.34  
 27 Cornelius, Elizabeth      12 Hclrk                           3:02.00  
 28 Daniels, Melanie          10 Kankv                           3:06.54  
 29 Tatum, Brittany           12 Nnew                            3:22.06  
 30 Harris, Andrea            10 Hgav                            3:24.94  
 -- Wagner, Myia              10 Nnew                                 DQ  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Moon, Stephanie N         12 Lakec                  24.78      24.69   16  
  2 Odom, Jill F              12 Highl                  25.46      25.26   13  
  3 Zuke, Anna M              10 Highl                  25.52      25.39   12  
  4 Jancosek, Jordan M        10 Munst                  25.89      25.42   11  
  5 Bona, Anna                 9 Lakec                  25.36      25.60   10  
  6 Barclay, Ashlie           11 Crown                  25.86      25.65    9  
B - Final
  7 Tuuk, Alicia              10 Munst                  26.14      26.15    7  
  8 Rush, Emily               12 Hmort                  26.19      26.39    5  
  9 Poby, Amanda N            12 Lakec                  25.97      26.43    4  
 10 McCarthy, Shannon M        9 Munst                  26.71      26.58    3  
 11 Wheeler, Vicki            12 Crown                  26.76      26.59    2  
 12 Clifford, Taylor          12 Kankv                  26.13      26.60    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Moon, Stephanie N         12 Lakec                             24.78  
  2 Bona, Anna                 9 Lakec                             25.36  
  3 Odom, Jill F              12 Highl                             25.46  
  4 Zuke, Anna M              10 Highl                             25.52  
  5 Barclay, Ashlie           11 Crown                             25.86  
  6 Jancosek, Jordan M        10 Munst                             25.89  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Poby, Amanda N            12 Lakec                             25.97  
  8 Clifford, Taylor          12 Kankv                             26.13  
  9 Tuuk, Alicia              10 Munst                             26.14  
 10 Rush, Emily               12 Hmort                             26.19  
 11 McCarthy, Shannon M        9 Munst                             26.71  
 12 Wheeler, Vicki            12 Crown                             26.76  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------



 13 Morrison, Celeste         10 Crown                             26.90  
 14 Rassel, Jen L             10 Highl                             27.29  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Rodibaugh, Amy            12 Renss                             27.62  
 16 Gutwein, Ashley           12 Renss                             27.75  
 17 McGee, Rebecca            10 Lowel                             28.10  
 18 Kellow, Melyssa           12 Renss                             28.14  
 19 Wagner, Stacy             10 Kankv                             28.98  
 20 Pancini, Nicole           11 Lowel                             29.01  
 21 Konopasek, Kristen        12 Griff                             29.25  
 22 Kelly, Phylicia           10 Nnew                              29.59  
 23 Lottinville, Kristina     11 Sonew                             29.74  
 24 Tharp, Sarah              12 Griff                             30.65  
 25 Kreischer, Elizabeth      12 Kankv                             30.70  
 26 Kozubal, Michelle         12 Hmort                             31.87  
 27 Szo, Alyssa               10 Griff                             32.03  
 28 Kaminsky, Margaret         9 Hclrk                             32.34  
 29 McMahman, Mallory         10 Nnew                              33.81  
 30 Watt, Michelle             9 Sonew                             34.09  
 31 Saez, Scarlet             10 Hgav                              34.43  
 32 Culbreth, Katie B         10 Nnew                              34.87  
 33 Beard, Mary               10 Hgav                              37.33  
 34 Wiseman, Christa           9 Hclrk                             37.91  
 35 Quijano, Faviola          11 Hclrk                             38.07  
 36 Thomas, Madalyn            9 Hgav                              38.23  
 37 Echols, Secili            10 Hamm                              39.14  
 38 Oliver, China              9 Hamm                              41.42  
 39 Wigsmoen, Jackie           9 Hnoll                             41.43  
 40 Rose, Amanda              11 Hamm                              41.55  
 41 Gomez, Angelina           10 Hnoll                             42.63  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Buckley, Kathy            12 Crown                 288.15     396.10   16  
  2 Hunter, Lauren            12 Lakec                 253.55     358.00   13  
  3 Kouklakis, Christina      10 Munst                 261.10     353.20   12  
  4 Vacendak, Elizabeth       10 Munst                 259.85     340.25   11  
  5 Evanson, Bethany          10 Lakec                 238.50     329.20   10  
  6 Lewis, Brittany A         11 Munst                 218.50     295.30    9  
  7 Blandford, Alissa         10 Lowel                 216.65     288.05    7  
  8 Orsi, Heather             11 Lakec                 210.05     282.20    5  
  9 Hickman, Denise           10 Nnew                  207.45     281.90    4  
 10 Joseph, Charlotte         12 Griff                 184.80     255.45    3  
 11 Kelley, Erica A            9 Highl                 182.55     229.30    2  
 12 Peterson, Jenna N          9 Highl                 150.85     209.85    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Buckley, Kathy            12 Crown                            288.15  
  2 Kouklakis, Christina      10 Munst                            261.10  
  3 Vacendak, Elizabeth       10 Munst                            259.85  
  4 Hunter, Lauren            12 Lakec                            253.55  
  5 Evanson, Bethany          10 Lakec                            238.50  
  6 Lewis, Brittany A         11 Munst                            218.50  
  7 Blandford, Alissa         10 Lowel                            216.65  
  8 Orsi, Heather             11 Lakec                            210.05  
  9 Hickman, Denise           10 Nnew                             207.45  
 10 Joseph, Charlotte         12 Griff                            184.80  
 11 Kelley, Erica A            9 Highl                            182.55  
 12 Peterson, Jenna N          9 Highl                            150.85  
 13 Capps, Kati               10 Lowel                            145.25  
 14 Jones, Jenna               9 Griff                            140.80  
 15 Jones, Jeri               10 Griff                            128.00  
 16 Glaze, Jayme              11 Lowel                            127.30  



 17 Janavich, Corinne          9 Kankv                             77.90  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Smailis, Donna M          11 Highl                  58.33      58.04   16  
  2 Nagdeman, Liz N           12 Lakec                1:01.12    1:00.10   13  
  3 Saulters, Nikki K          9 Highl                1:01.29    1:00.19   12  
  4 Tharp, Lauren              9 Lakec                1:02.32    1:01.03   11  
  5 Tuuk, Alicia              10 Munst                1:02.33    1:01.14   10  
  6 Pycinska, Anna             9 Munst                1:03.01    1:01.44    9  
B - Final
  7 Lomeli, Lauren            10 Munst                1:03.13    1:02.61    7  
  8 Gyure, Amy L              11 Highl                1:03.50    1:04.90    5  
  9 Krol, Sara N               9 Lakec                1:07.08    1:05.36    4  
 10 Perfetti, Natalie         12 Lowel                1:09.17    1:07.75    3  
 11 Gutwein, Ashley           12 Renss                1:07.91    1:08.83    2  
 12 Kellow, Lindsay            9 Renss                1:11.43    1:13.48    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Smailis, Donna M          11 Highl                             58.33  
  2 Nagdeman, Liz N           12 Lakec                           1:01.12  
  3 Saulters, Nikki K          9 Highl                           1:01.29  
  4 Tharp, Lauren              9 Lakec                           1:02.32  
  5 Tuuk, Alicia              10 Munst                           1:02.33  
  6 Pycinska, Anna             9 Munst                           1:03.01  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Lomeli, Lauren            10 Munst                           1:03.13  
  8 Gyure, Amy L              11 Highl                           1:03.50  
  9 Krol, Sara N               9 Lakec                           1:07.08  
 10 Gutwein, Ashley           12 Renss                           1:07.91  
 11 Perfetti, Natalie         12 Lowel                           1:09.17  
 12 Kellow, Lindsay            9 Renss                           1:11.43  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Hilbrich, Abby             9 Lowel                           1:13.59  
 14 Araiza, Julia             11 Hgav                            1:13.62  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Koch, Jessica             11 Griff                           1:16.36  
 16 Janavich, Anne            10 Kankv                           1:16.46  
 17 Rimmel, Michelle          11 Lowel                           1:19.90  
 18 Parker, Amy               12 Griff                           1:21.19  
 19 Beeching, Lindsey         12 Kankv                           1:21.60  
 20 Smith, Rachael             9 Crown                           1:22.09  
 21 Kortas, Jessy             10 Crown                           1:22.91  
 22 Bosich, Sarah             11 Hmort                           1:24.68  
 23 Penninga, Alecia           9 Kankv                           1:24.99  
 24 Obradovic, Saja           10 Crown                           1:25.07  
 25 Roqgeveen, Alexa          11 Sonew                           1:30.13  
 26 Orlando, Jennifer         12 Hclrk                           1:30.84  
 27 Aldape, Erika              9 Griff                           1:33.56  
 28 Monfort, Rachel            9 Renss                           1:35.31  
 29 Tatum, Brittany           12 Nnew                            1:46.04  
 30 Rosich, Ashley            10 Nnew                            1:51.68  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Moon, Stephanie N         12 Lakec                  53.49      53.44   16  
  2 Brakulis, Jessica G       12 Munst                  55.44      54.77   13  
  3 Gauthier, Ally L          10 Highl                  55.36      55.21   12  
  4 Maloney, Steph            10 Lowel                  56.25      56.33   10.5
  4 Bona, Anna                 9 Lakec                  56.32      56.33   10.5



  6 Zuke, Anna M              10 Highl                  56.38      57.06    9  
B - Final
  7 Jancosek, Jordan M        10 Munst                  56.52      55.95    7  
  8 Homans, Abby P            11 Munst                  56.51      56.40    5  
  9 Rush, Emily               12 Hmort                  57.41      56.96    4  
 10 Poby, Amanda N            12 Lakec                  57.38      57.38    3  
 11 Smailis, Natalie A         9 Highl                  57.70      57.89    2  
 12 Wheeler, Vicki            12 Crown                  58.60      59.37    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Moon, Stephanie N         12 Lakec                             53.49  
  2 Gauthier, Ally L          10 Highl                             55.36  
  3 Brakulis, Jessica G       12 Munst                             55.44  
  4 Maloney, Steph            10 Lowel                             56.25  
  5 Bona, Anna                 9 Lakec                             56.32  
  6 Zuke, Anna M              10 Highl                             56.38  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Homans, Abby P            11 Munst                             56.51  
  8 Jancosek, Jordan M        10 Munst                             56.52  
  9 Poby, Amanda N            12 Lakec                             57.38  
 10 Rush, Emily               12 Hmort                             57.41  
 11 Smailis, Natalie A         9 Highl                             57.70  
 12 Wheeler, Vicki            12 Crown                             58.60  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Clifford, Taylor          12 Kankv                             58.81  
 14 Mciver, Kara               9 Crown                             58.90  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Letz, Stephanie           11 Crown                             59.87  
 16 Rodibaugh, Amy            12 Renss                           1:00.00  
 17 Sienko, Sarah              9 Lowel                           1:01.60  
 18 Panozzo, Jessica          12 Lowel                           1:03.39  
 19 Brunton, Tiffany          10 Renss                           1:04.41  
 20 Lottinville, Kristina     11 Sonew                           1:04.57  
 21 Huhn, Katie               12 Kankv                           1:05.36  
 22 Kelly, Phylicia           10 Nnew                            1:05.43  
 23 Konopasek, Kristen        12 Griff                           1:05.57  
 24 Uram, Amanda              10 Griff                           1:06.39  
 25 Kozubal, Michelle         12 Hmort                           1:09.09  
 26 Sittema, Lindsay           9 Kankv                           1:10.49  
 27 Prange, Brittany           9 Nnew                            1:12.84  
 28 Gross, Bettina            11 Hgav                            1:13.11  
 29 Saez, Scarlet             10 Hgav                            1:14.73  
 30 DeYoung, Heather          10 Nnew                            1:16.94  
 31 Lundgren, Amanda           9 Hnoll                           1:20.23  
 32 Hernadez, Sierra          12 Hamm                            1:20.40  
 33 Wigsmoen, Dana            10 Hclrk                           1:20.58  
 34 Jusko, Kelley             12 Griff                           1:21.06  
 35 Evers, Jessica            10 Renss                           1:21.19  
 36 Pittman, Melanie           9 Hgav                            1:21.35  
 37 Kaminsky, Kaitlin         11 Hclrk                           1:21.66  
 38 Reyes, Martha             12 Hamm                            1:23.83  
 39 Earle, Theresa            11 Hamm                            1:24.38  
 40 Angle, Julia I             9 Sonew                           1:25.05  
 41 Renteria, Yesenia          9 Hclrk                           1:26.25  
 42 Gomez, Rubie               9 Hnoll                           1:32.19  
 43 Currier, Kim              11 Hnoll                           1:35.76  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Biegel, Aubree            12 Lakec                5:07.01    5:06.32   16  
  2 Briggs, Cara              10 Munst                5:20.27    5:09.61   13  
  3 Rohling, Nathalie J       10 Highl                5:14.50    5:11.89   12  
  4 Smith, Michelle           12 Crown                5:18.26    5:12.13   11  



  5 Barclay, Ashlie           11 Crown                5:30.48    5:30.53   10  
  6 Gendlin, Maya A           11 Munst                5:40.15    5:37.06    9  
B - Final
  7 Frakes, Alex M             9 Munst                5:45.69    5:38.28    7  
  8 Barajas, Cecily            9 Lakec                5:51.19    5:48.11    5  
  9 Barajas, Becca            12 Lakec                5:48.37    5:49.86    4  
 10 Brunton, Denise           12 Renss                5:51.17    5:53.93    3  
 11 Goolik, Nat M             10 Highl                6:02.40    5:57.24    2  
 12 McGee, Rebecca            10 Lowel                5:59.25    6:03.19    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Biegel, Aubree            12 Lakec                           5:07.01  
  2 Rohling, Nathalie J       10 Highl                           5:14.50  
  3 Smith, Michelle           12 Crown                           5:18.26  
  4 Briggs, Cara              10 Munst                           5:20.27  
  5 Barclay, Ashlie           11 Crown                           5:30.48  
  6 Gendlin, Maya A           11 Munst                           5:40.15  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Frakes, Alex M             9 Munst                           5:45.69  
  8 Barajas, Becca            12 Lakec                           5:48.37  
  9 Brunton, Denise           12 Renss                           5:51.17  
 10 Barajas, Cecily            9 Lakec                           5:51.19  
 11 McGee, Rebecca            10 Lowel                           5:59.25  
 12 Goolik, Nat M             10 Highl                           6:02.40  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Powell, Lindsay           12 Renss                           6:12.12  
 14 Ostapchuk, Meagan         10 Hgav                            6:21.54  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Wasson, Dana L             9 Highl                           6:25.07  
 16 Brines, Sara              12 Griff                           6:34.03  
 17 Hamstra, Julie             9 Kankv                           6:39.17  
 18 Werkowski, Kali           11 Griff                           6:39.55  
 19 Bates, Nikki              11 Hgav                            6:43.88  
 20 Sampson, Ashley           11 Lowel                           6:44.02  
 21 Dow, Kelly                11 Lowel                           6:45.35  
 22 Penninga, Emily           11 Kankv                           6:45.45  
 23 Griffith, Kristina        10 Hmort                           6:45.93  
 24 Wall, Aleesha             12 Kankv                           6:51.74  
 25 Rawdon, Brittany          10 Griff                           6:54.84  
 26 Reeve, Stephanie          10 Crown                           6:58.57  
 27 Cornelius, Elizabeth      12 Hclrk                           7:08.54  
 28 Monfort, Rachel            9 Renss                           7:19.02  
 29 Wheelock, Jennifer        12 Sonew                           7:22.66  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Lake Central  'A'                                 1:39.58    1:38.02   32  
     1) Moon, Stephanie N 12            2) Nagdeman, Liz N 12             
     3) Bona, Anna 9                    4) Biegel, Aubree 12              
  2 Highland  'A'                                     1:41.18    1:40.24   26  
     1) Zuke, Anna M 10                 2) Odom, Jill F 12                
     3) Gauthier, Ally L 10             4) Rohling, Nathalie J 10         
  3 Munster  'A'                                      1:43.62    1:40.46   24  
     1) Jancosek, Jordan M 10           2) Feingold, Julie A 11           
     3) Brakulis, Jessica G 12          4) Briggs, Cara 10                
  4 Crown Point High School  'A'                      1:46.65    1:46.93   22  
     1) Morrison, Celeste 10            2) Kerr, Marcy 9                  
     3) Mciver, Kara 9                  4) Wheeler, Vicki 12              
  5 Rensselaer Central  'A'                           1:50.80    1:50.77   20  
     1) Lewis, Jennifer 12              2) Kellow, Melyssa 12             
     3) Gutwein, Heike 10               4) Brunton, Denise 12             
  6 Morton High School  'A'                           1:50.35    1:51.39   18  
     1) Horgan, Becky 11                2) Earl, Erica 10                 



     3) Vanderlei, Cindy 10             4) Rush, Emily 12                 
B - Final
  7 Lowell  'A'                                       1:51.17    1:49.42   14  
     1) Blandford, Alissa 10            2) Sienko, Sarah 9                
     3) McGee, Rebecca 10               4) Hilbrich, Abby 9               
  8 Kankakee Valley  'A'                              1:52.69    1:52.71   10  
     1) Chevrette, Brittanie 11         2) Wagner, Stacy 10               
     3) Huhn, Katie 12                  4) Clifford, Taylor 12            
  9 Griffith  'A'                                     1:58.54    1:56.95    8  
     1) Brines, Sara 12                 2) Tharp, Sarah 12                
     3) Werkowski, Kali 11              4) Konopasek, Kristen 12          
 10 Gavit High School  'A'                            2:03.65    2:00.93    6  
     1) Gomez, Christina 12             2) Lawrence, Geena 12             
     3) Bates, Nikki 11                 4) Araiza, Julia 11               
 11 Clark High School  'A'                            2:15.87    2:11.48    4  
     1) Orlando, Jennifer 12            2) Wigsmoen, Dana 10              
     3) Kaminsky, Margaret 9            4) Cornelius, Elizabeth 12        
 -- North Newton  'A'                                 2:10.16         DQ  
     1) Wagner, Myia 10                 2) Culbreth, Katie B 10           
     3) Prange, Brittany 9              4) Hickman, Denise 10             
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Lake Central  'A'                                            1:39.58  
     1) Moon, Stephanie N 12            2) Nagdeman, Liz N 12             
     3) Barajas, Becca 12               4) Biegel, Aubree 12              
  2 Highland  'A'                                                1:41.18  
     1) Zuke, Anna M 10                 2) Odom, Jill F 12                
     3) Gauthier, Ally L 10             4) Rohling, Nathalie J 10         
  3 Munster  'A'                                                 1:43.62  
     1) Jancosek, Jordan M 10           2) Feingold, Julie A 11           
     3) Brakulis, Jessica G 12          4) Briggs, Cara 10                
  4 Crown Point High School  'A'                                 1:46.65  
     1) Morrison, Celeste 10            2) Kerr, Marcy 9                  
     3) Mciver, Kara 9                  4) Wheeler, Vicki 12              
  5 Morton High School  'A'                                      1:50.35  
     1) Horgan, Becky 11                2) Earl, Erica 10                 
     3) Vanderlei, Cindy 10             4) Rush, Emily 12                 
  6 Rensselaer Central  'A'                                      1:50.80  
     1) Lewis, Jennifer 12              2) Kellow, Melyssa 12             
     3) Gutwein, Heike 10               4) Brunton, Denise 12             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Lowell  'A'                                                  1:51.17  
     1) Blandford, Alissa 10            2) Sienko, Sarah 9                
     3) McGee, Rebecca 10               4) Hilbrich, Abby 9               
  8 Kankakee Valley  'A'                                         1:52.69  
     1) Chevrette, Brittanie 11         2) Wagner, Stacy 10               
     3) Huhn, Katie 12                  4) Clifford, Taylor 12            
  9 Griffith  'A'                                                1:58.54  
     1) Brines, Sara 12                 2) Tharp, Sarah 12                
     3) Werkowski, Kali 11              4) Konopasek, Kristen 12          
 10 Gavit High School  'A'                                       2:03.65  
     1) Gomez, Christina 12             2) Lawrence, Geena 12             
     3) Bates, Nikki 11                 4) Araiza, Julia 11               
 11 North Newton  'A'                                            2:10.16  
     1) Wagner, Myia 10                 2) Culbreth, Katie B 10           
     3) Prange, Brittany 9              4) Hickman, Denise 10             
 12 South Newton  'A'                                            2:15.74  
     1) Watt, Michelle 9                2) Angle, Julia I 9               
     3) Peacock, Rachel 10              4) Roqgeveen, Alexa 11            
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Clark High School  'A'                                       2:15.87  
     1) Orlando, Jennifer 12            2) Wigsmoen, Dana 10              
     3) Kaminsky, Margaret 9            4) Cornelius, Elizabeth 12        
 14 Bishop Noll Institute  'A'                                   2:29.81  
     1) Lundgren, Amanda 9              2) Currier, Kim 11                
     3) Gomez, Rubie 9                  4) Kruse, Ellena 9                



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Hammond High  'A'                                            2:38.35  
     1) Reyes, Martha 12                2) Rose, Amanda 11                
     3) Earle, Theresa 11               4) Hernadez, Sierra 12            
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Behrens, Maggie P         11 Munst                  58.79      58.11   16  
  2 Saulters, Nikki K          9 Highl                1:01.70    1:00.29   13  
  3 Odom, Jill F              12 Highl                1:00.65    1:00.75   12  
  4 Maloney, Steph            10 Lowel                1:03.52    1:03.97   11  
  5 Lewis, Jennifer           12 Renss                1:04.98    1:04.48   10  
  6 Smailis, Natalie A         9 Highl                1:05.11    1:04.81    9  
B - Final
  7 Letz, Stephanie           11 Crown                1:06.83    1:04.98    7  
  8 Markiewicz, Kat N          9 Lakec                1:06.33    1:06.08    5  
  9 Chevrette, Brittanie      11 Kankv                1:06.66    1:06.67    4  
 10 Horgan, Becky             11 Hmort                1:07.16    1:06.71    3  
 11 McCarthy, Shannon M        9 Munst                1:07.19    1:06.72    2  
 12 Cook, Ashley R            11 Munst                1:06.96    1:06.89    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Behrens, Maggie P         11 Munst                             58.79  
  2 Odom, Jill F              12 Highl                           1:00.65  
  3 Saulters, Nikki K          9 Highl                           1:01.70  
  4 Maloney, Steph            10 Lowel                           1:03.52  
  5 Lewis, Jennifer           12 Renss                           1:04.98  
  6 Smailis, Natalie A         9 Highl                           1:05.11  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Markiewicz, Kat N          9 Lakec                           1:06.33  
  8 Chevrette, Brittanie      11 Kankv                           1:06.66  
  9 Letz, Stephanie           11 Crown                           1:06.83  
 10 Cook, Ashley R            11 Munst                           1:06.96  
 11 Horgan, Becky             11 Hmort                           1:07.16  
 12 McCarthy, Shannon M        9 Munst                           1:07.19  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Specyal, Megan             9 Lakec                           1:08.68  
 14 Panozzo, Jessica          12 Lowel                           1:09.89  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Mitchell, Kerrie          11 Lakec                           1:11.60  
 16 Kellow, Melyssa           12 Renss                           1:11.85  
 17 Brunton, Tiffany          10 Renss                           1:11.92  
 18 Wartsbaugh, Lori           9 Griff                           1:12.58  
 19 Bruce, Natalie            12 Lowel                           1:13.70  
 20 Studer, Liz               10 Kankv                           1:13.90  
 21 Tobias, Amber             10 Crown                           1:14.58  
 22 Koch, Jessica             11 Griff                           1:15.78  
 23 Wagner, Stacy             10 Kankv                           1:15.89  
 24 Bowser, Kim               11 Crown                           1:19.57  
 25 Nelson, LeeAnn            11 Nnew                            1:20.52  
 26 Lawrence, Geena           12 Hgav                            1:22.21  
 27 McMahman, Mallory         10 Nnew                            1:33.53  
 27 Barreda, Kandice           9 Hgav                            1:33.53  
 29 Laurencell, Alyson        12 Griff                           1:33.73  
 30 Miller, Allison            9 Hgav                            1:35.29  
 31 Rose, Amanda              11 Hamm                            1:49.15  
 32 Dykes, Amanda             12 Hclrk                           1:51.41  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final



  1 Feingold, Julie A         11 Munst                1:07.11    1:06.38   16  
  2 Kuras, Alyssa              9 Crown                1:09.80    1:07.69   13  
  3 Nagdeman, Liz N           12 Lakec                1:11.85    1:09.81   12  
  4 DeVries, Ashley D         12 Munst                1:11.62    1:10.55   11  
  5 Gutwein, Heike            10 Renss                1:10.76    1:11.15   10  
  6 Brown, Sara E             11 Munst                1:13.61    1:13.99    9  
B - Final
  7 Fett, Janna               12 Highl                1:14.80    1:14.28    7  
  8 Lefkakis, Meagan N        11 Lakec                1:14.26    1:15.25    5  
  9 Barajas, Jessie N         11 Lakec                1:19.42    1:17.65    4  
 10 Rassel, Jen L             10 Highl                1:17.97    1:18.03    3  
 11 Langbehn, Audra            9 Crown                1:18.25    1:18.43    2  
 12 Earl, Erica               10 Hmort                1:20.30    1:23.14    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Feingold, Julie A         11 Munst                           1:07.11  
  2 Kuras, Alyssa              9 Crown                           1:09.80  
  3 Gutwein, Heike            10 Renss                           1:10.76  
  4 DeVries, Ashley D         12 Munst                           1:11.62  
  5 Nagdeman, Liz N           12 Lakec                           1:11.85  
  6 Brown, Sara E             11 Munst                           1:13.61  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Kerr, Marcy                9 Crown                           1:13.90  
  8 Lefkakis, Meagan N        11 Lakec                           1:14.26  
  9 Fett, Janna               12 Highl                           1:14.80  
 10 Rassel, Jen L             10 Highl                           1:17.97  
 11 Langbehn, Audra            9 Crown                           1:18.25  
 12 Barajas, Jessie N         11 Lakec                           1:19.42  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Earl, Erica               10 Hmort                           1:20.30  
 14 Blanchard, Kate           10 Lowel                           1:21.78  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Earnest, Kathleen         12 Renss                           1:22.13  
 16 Pappas, Mindy K           10 Highl                           1:22.81  
 17 Hickman, Denise           10 Nnew                            1:24.40  
 18 Tharp, Amanda             10 Griff                           1:24.44  
 19 Gomez, Christina          12 Hgav                            1:24.58  
 20 Farmer, Courtney          10 Lowel                           1:24.84  
 21 Tharp, Sarah              12 Griff                           1:26.54  
 22 Kreischer, Elizabeth      12 Kankv                           1:27.60  
 23 Kruse, Ellena              9 Hnoll                           1:28.35  
 24 Harris, Andrea            10 Hgav                            1:28.54  
 25 Bult, Rachel               9 Lowel                           1:28.61  
 26 Gross, Bettina            11 Hgav                            1:28.79  
 27 Dombroski, Katy           11 Sonew                           1:29.04  
 28 Culbreth, Katie B         10 Nnew                            1:30.93  
 29 Frederich, Mary           10 Kankv                           1:30.95  
 30 Laurencell, Alyson        12 Griff                           1:31.40  
 31 Watt, Michelle             9 Sonew                           1:37.27  
 32 Wagner, Margo             12 Nnew                            1:37.57  
 33 Sittema, Lindsay           9 Kankv                           1:40.72  
 34 Evers, Jessica            10 Renss                           1:44.45  
 -- Oliver, China              9 Hamm                                 DQ  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Lake Central  'A'                                 3:38.71    3:35.04   32  
     1) Moon, Stephanie N 12            2) Bona, Anna 9                   
     3) Tharp, Lauren 9                 4) Biegel, Aubree 12              
  2 Highland  'A'                                     3:38.24    3:36.44   26  
     1) Gauthier, Ally L 10             2) Rohling, Nathalie J 10         
     3) Saulters, Nikki K 9             4) Smailis, Donna M 11            
  3 Munster  'A'                                      3:40.93    3:38.29   24  



     1) Brakulis, Jessica G 12          2) Briggs, Cara 10                
     3) Lomeli, Lauren 10               4) Behrens, Maggie P 11           
  4 Crown Point High School  'A'                      3:51.10    3:43.69   22  
     1) Barclay, Ashlie 11              2) Kuras, Alyssa 9                
     3) Kerr, Marcy 9                   4) Smith, Michelle 12             
  5 Rensselaer Central  'A'                           4:01.41    3:58.76   20  
     1) Gutwein, Ashley 12              2) Rodibaugh, Amy 12              
     3) Brunton, Tiffany 10             4) Lewis, Jennifer 12             
  6 Lowell  'A'                                       4:06.49    4:02.47   18  
     1) Hilbrich, Abby 9                2) Sienko, Sarah 9                
     3) Blandford, Alissa 10            4) Maloney, Steph 10              
B - Final
  7 Morton High School  'A'                           4:08.29    4:10.67   14  
     1) Horgan, Becky 11                2) Griffith, Kristina 10          
     3) Earl, Erica 10                  4) Rush, Emily 12                 
  8 Kankakee Valley  'A'                              4:36.33    4:19.86   10  
     1) Penninga, Emily 11              2) Janavich, Anne 10              
     3) Wagner, Stacy 10                4) Huhn, Katie 12                 
  9 Gavit High School  'A'                            4:30.33    4:20.10    8  
     1) Araiza, Julia 11                2) Beard, Mary 10                 
     3) Gomez, Christina 12             4) Ostapchuk, Meagan 10           
 10 Griffith  'A'                                     4:28.40    4:23.42    6  
     1) Brines, Sara 12                 2) Wartsbaugh, Lori 9             
     3) Parker, Amy 12                  4) Werkowski, Kali 11             
 11 North Newton  'A'                                 4:57.63    4:50.58    4  
     1) Prange, Brittany 9              2) Nelson, LeeAnn 11              
     3) Tatum, Brittany 12              4) Kelly, Phylicia 10             
 12 Bishop Noll Institute  'A'                        5:43.68    5:43.87    2  
     1) Lundgren, Amanda 9              2) Wigsmoen, Jackie 9             
     3) Currier, Kim 11                 4) Kruse, Ellena 9                
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Highland  'A'                                                3:38.24  
     1) Gauthier, Ally L 10             2) Rohling, Nathalie J 10         
     3) Saulters, Nikki K 9             4) Smailis, Donna M 11            
  2 Lake Central  'A'                                            3:38.71  
     1) Moon, Stephanie N 12            2) Bona, Anna 9                   
     3) Tharp, Lauren 9                 4) Biegel, Aubree 12              
  3 Munster  'A'                                                 3:40.93  
     1) Brakulis, Jessica G 12          2) Briggs, Cara 10                
     3) Lomeli, Lauren 10               4) Behrens, Maggie P 11           
  4 Crown Point High School  'A'                                 3:51.10  
     1) Barclay, Ashlie 11              2) Kerr, Marcy 9                  
     3) Mciver, Kara 9                  4) Wheeler, Vicki 12              
  5 Rensselaer Central  'A'                                      4:01.41  
     1) Gutwein, Ashley 12              2) Rodibaugh, Amy 12              
     3) Brunton, Denise 12              4) Lewis, Jennifer 12             
  6 Lowell  'A'                                                  4:06.49  
     1) Hilbrich, Abby 9                2) Sienko, Sarah 9                
     3) Blandford, Alissa 10            4) Maloney, Steph 10              
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Morton High School  'A'                                      4:08.29  
     1) Horgan, Becky 11                2) Griffith, Kristina 10          
     3) Earl, Erica 10                  4) Rush, Emily 12                 
  8 Griffith  'A'                                                4:28.40  
     1) Brines, Sara 12                 2) Wartsbaugh, Lori 9             
     3) Parker, Amy 12                  4) Werkowski, Kali 11             
  9 Gavit High School  'A'                                       4:30.33  
     1) Araiza, Julia 11                2) Bates, Nikki 11                
     3) Gomez, Christina 12             4) Ostapchuk, Meagan 10           
 10 Kankakee Valley  'A'                                         4:36.33  
     1) Penninga, Emily 11              2) Janavich, Anne 10              
     3) Wagner, Stacy 10                4) Huhn, Katie 12                 
 11 South Newton  'A'                                            4:51.84  
     1) Roqgeveen, Alexa 11             2) Wheelock, Jennifer 12          
     3) Dombroski, Katy 11              4) Lottinville, Kristina 11       



 12 North Newton  'A'                                            4:57.63  
     1) Nelson, LeeAnn 11               2) Prange, Brittany 9             
     3) Tatum, Brittany 12              4) Kelly, Phylicia 10             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Bishop Noll Institute  'A'                                   5:43.68  
     1) Lundgren, Amanda 9              2) Currier, Kim 11                
     3) Gomez, Rubie 9                  4) Kruse, Ellena 9                
 14 Hammond High  'A'                                            5:51.70  
     1) Echols, Secili 10               2) Reyes, Martha 12               
     3) Earle, Theresa 11               4) Hernadez, Sierra 12            
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 -- Clark High School  'A'                                            DQ  
     1) Orlando, Jennifer 12            2) Wigsmoen, Dana 10              
     3) Kaminsky, Kaitlin 11            4) Kaminsky, Margaret 9           


